		Docke	t No.: ZDC-14902/03	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-20-200:	3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		iiiii .Y	Patent and Trademark O	ffice
Tob coffice N. N. N.				
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United State	102529216	e will be attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	^ ~	Name and address of r		
Sun Yu	8.13-03	2. Name and address of t	o =	=
David A. Perrin Anmena Yau		Name: Zen Design Gro	up, Ltd.	
		Internal Address:		
			⊃© -	13
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			80
3. Nature of conveyance:			52	
Assignment     ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2850 (	Coolidge Highway	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	,		
, -	_			
☐ Other		City: Berkley	State: MI ZIP: 48072	
Execution Date: 7/16/03, 7/16/03, 7/	15/03	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?   Yes  No	
	4//	20622	0(00) 4.440/100	
4. Application number(s) or patent no	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$	59952		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the a	pplication is: 7/8/03;7/8/03, 7/14/0	03
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
				i
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	· ·		ations and patents involved:	
-	ialleu.			
Name: Avery N. Goldstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ <b>40.00</b>	
Internal Address: Suite 400		Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account	•
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
/Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave.		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 200 N. Old Woodward Ave.		07-1180		
		07-1180		
City: Birmingham	State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
PARTITION STATES TO STATE TO S	DO NOT (	JSE THIS SPACE		
9F3666 ment and signature.	1			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
	( Tween	1) Holder	August 12, 2002	
Avery N. Goldstein	t	Cianatura	August 13, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including cover sh	Signature eet attachments and docume	Date	
i Otal Hullic	or or pages moluting cover sit	oor, anacriments, and docume	ATL.	- 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

		Docket No. ZDC-14902/03	
ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
United States of America righ	nts, title and interest in the invention		
United States Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Pat	ent Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
Invention			
FORM HEADLAMP			
ssignors)			
Name	Address		
	2850 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072	2	
errin	2043 N. Lovington, #202, Troy, MI 48083		
au	No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,	Yuen Long, Hong Kong, China	
Name	Address		
GN GROUP, LTD.	2850 Coolidge Highway Berkley, MI 48072		
	(Multiple inventors signment of the following right United States of America right Foreign rights, title and inters United States Patent Applicat Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Patt United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent A Other (specify)  Invention  FORM HEADLAMP  ssignors)  Name  Name	(Multiple inventors; single assignee)  ssignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Invention  FORM HEADLAMP  Ssignors)  Name  Address  2850 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072  2043 N. Lovington, #202, Troy, MI 48083  au  No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,  No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,  Address  No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,  No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,  Name  Address  No. 100, Bauhinia S. Road, Fairview Park,  Name  Address	

[Page 1 of 2 ]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0488 Received: 7/15/03 9:37PM:

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ZDC-14902/03

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent upplication(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Palent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		SignatureDate
Sun Yu	1	7/16/03
David A. Perrin	Saf	1/16/03
Anmena Yau		7/15/03
		<u></u>

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 08/13/2003**